(Rev. 6-93) 09-23-19	998 OVER SHEED.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.		
To the Honorable1008369(		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Michael L. Beigel	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
09/09/98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes xNo	Name: Precision Dynamics Corporation	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 13880 Del Sur Street	
_	Street Address: 13000 Del Sui Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: <u>San Fernando</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91340</u>	
Execution Date: September 2, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: September 2, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/150130	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: 660 Newport Center Drive  Suite 710	8. Deposit account number: 13-1015	
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 00 9. Statement and signature.		
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Thomas P. Mahoney		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0543

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Michael L. Beigel, an individual residing at 1982 Sage Avenue,

Corona, California 91720, is the original, first and sole inventor of a certain invention as

described and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, as

follows:

Title:

RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION TAG

ON FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATE

Serial No.:

Filed:

Inventor:

Michael L. Beigel

WHEREAS, Precision Dynamics Corporation, a corporation having a principal

place of business at P. O. Box 9043, Van Nuys, California 91409, is desirous of acquiring

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and

to said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world, and in and to

any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand

paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, the said Michael L. Beigel, by these presents does hereby sell,

assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Precision Dynamics Corporation, its successors

and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, together with all rights of

priority, in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in

and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any

Letters Patent which may be granted and issued for any division, reissue, extension,

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 3

**Docket No. PRECI-P5408** 

PATENT REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0544 continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof,

the same to be held and enjoyed by Precision Dynamics Corporation, its successors and

assigns to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be

granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE Precision Dynamics Corporation to make

applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in

its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any

further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may

issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Precision

Dynamics Corporation, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all

papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any

Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Precision Dynamics Corporation, its suc-

cessors and assigns, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of

Precision Dynamics Corporation, execute any division, reissue, extension, continuation,

continuation-in-part or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said

invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent

issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Precision Dynamics Corporation, and will make all

rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without

further compensation, but at the expense of Precision Dynamics Corporation, its

successors and assigns.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 3

**Docket No. PRECI-P5408** 

**REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0545** 

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said Precision Dynamics Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment, at Corona, State of A, on the date indicated below.

Michael L. Beigel	1 / 1 1 31	Sex # 2, 1558 Date
NAME OF INVENTOR	2	Date
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	SS.	
me known, and known by me	to be the person described in and wedged that he signed it as a free act	ho signed the foregoing
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Exp	ires:
See attached	notary certificate	

**ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 3** 

Docket No. PRECI-P5408

PATENT REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0546

State of	lifornia	
County of	Rivercide	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S)
000mty 01	4.3	MINDIVIDUAL(S)
On Sept 2	1998 before me, Valeric N. Tripp, Publice NAME/TITLE OF OFFICER-1.0. "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC")	OFFICER(S)
norconally ann	eared Michael Lee Beigel	(TITLES)
personally app	(NAME(S) OF SIGNERIS))	□PARTNER(S) □LIMITED □GENERAL
		□ATTORNEY IN FACT
		☐TRUSTEE(S) ☐GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
☐ personally l	rown to me -OR- 💢 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	□OTHER:
	evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x)	
	(is) are subscribed to the	
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: (Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
	(he/sbe/they executed the	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	same in his/hex/their authorized capacity(ies),	
	and that by(his/his/rthis/r	
	signature (s) on the instrument the person (s),	
	or the entity upon behalf	
	of which the person(s) acted, executed the	
VALERE N Commission	instrument.	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S)
Notary Public - Riverside	County ( )	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S)
My Comm. Expire	Witness my hand and official seal.	□INDIVIDUAL(S) □CORPORATE
(SEAL)	Value M. Tunin	OFFICER(S)
	(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY)	□PARTNER(S) □LIMITED
		☐GENERAL ☐ATTORNEY IN FACT
		□TRUSTEE(S)
	ATTENTION NOTABY	□GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
	ATTENTION NOTARY	OTHER:
	juested below and in the column to the right is OPTIONAL. ocument is not required by law and is also optional.	
	prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to any nent.  Docket No. PRECI-P5408	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
THIS CERTIFICATE	Title or Type of Document Assignment	(Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	Number of Pages 3 Date of Document 5ept 2, 1998	
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	
		***

WOLCOTTS FORM 63239 Rev. 3-94 (price class 8-2A) \$\infty\$ 1994 WOLCOTTS FORMS, INC. ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT WITH SIGNER CAPACITY/REPRESENTATION



**REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0547**